

**PROJECT 2021-07 2021 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**



ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STORM SEWER							
ST-01	Removing Inlets	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ST-02	Storm Sewer PVC Pipe 12-Inch	LF	109	\$106.20	\$11,575.80	\$67.00	\$7,303.00
ST-03	Storm Sewer Manhole 4-FT Diameter with Salvaged Inlet Cover	VF	4	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
ST-04	Inlets 2x3-FT with NF R-3067 Frame, Grate & Curb Plate	EA	2	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION							
SD-01	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SD-02	Milled Butt Joint	SY	120	\$0.55	\$66.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00
SD-03	Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	3,121	\$2.60	\$8,114.60	\$3.25	\$10,143.25
SD-04	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	292	\$5.00	\$1,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,460.00
SD-05	Excavation Common	CY	77	\$18.00	\$1,386.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00
SD-06	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	144	\$19.75	\$2,844.00	\$16.00	\$2,304.00
SD-07	Reclaim Existing Pavement Parking Lot	SY	4,291	\$1.15	\$4,934.65	\$2.80	\$12,014.80
SD-08	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 4 LT 58-28S Parking Lots	TON	965	\$91.45	\$88,249.25	\$85.65	\$82,652.25
SD-09	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 4 MT 58-28S	TON	409	\$73.85	\$30,204.65	\$96.35	\$39,407.15
SD-10	Asphaltic Surface - Prairie Hill Park	TON	12	\$228.50	\$2,742.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00
SD-11	Provide Asphalt Patch (Various Locations) (4")	SY	142	\$75.50	\$10,721.00	\$89.00	\$12,638.00
SD-12	Provide Asphalt Patch (Various Locations) (6")	SY	80	\$89.95	\$7,196.00	\$147.00	\$11,760.00
SD-13	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	100	\$57.30	\$5,730.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
SD-14	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch	LF	30	\$66.25	\$1,987.50	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
SD-15	Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace	SF	50	\$33.20	\$1,660.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
SD-16	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	8	\$48.30	\$386.40	\$35.00	\$280.00
SD-17	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
SD-18	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
SD-19	Posts Steel 2-3/8-Inch, 12-FT	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
SD-20	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	22	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
SD-21	Traffic Control - S Van Dyke Rd	LS	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
SD-22	Traffic Control - Boardwalk Ct	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
SD-23	Traffic Control - S Casaloma Dr	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SD-24	Geotextile Type SAS	SY	195	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$585.00
SD-25	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	10,040	\$0.45	\$4,518.00	\$0.45	\$4,518.00
SD-26	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch (White)	LF	75	\$0.80	\$60.00	\$0.80	\$60.00
SD-27	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EA	2	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
SD-28	Marking Word Epoxy	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
SD-29	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EA	6	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
SD-30	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	80	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$10.50	\$840.00
SD-31	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy	LF	2,175	\$6.25	\$13,593.75	\$6.25	\$13,593.75
SD-32	Conduit Loop Detector	LF	251	\$8.00	\$2,008.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00
SD-33	Loop Detector Slots	LF	251	\$27.00	\$6,777.00	\$26.00	\$6,526.00

**PROJECT 2021-07 2021 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC.		MCC, INC.	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-34	Loop Detector Wire	LF	817	\$0.90	\$735.30	\$0.75	\$612.75
SD-35	Salvage Private Light & Abandon Private Electric Line	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SD-36	Sawing Asphalt	LF	409	\$1.85	\$756.65	\$3.00	\$1,227.00
SD-37	Sawcut Concrete	LF	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
SD-38	Loop Detector Splice	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
SD-39	Signal Cabinet Integration & Documentation	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SD-40	Additional Mobilization	LS	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:					\$228,721.55		\$253,984.95
ALTERNATE BID							
A-01	In Place of SD-03 Asphaltic Surface Milling, Mill 4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	3,121	\$3.50	\$10,923.50	\$6.50	\$20,286.50
A-02	Add Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 4 MT 58-28H	TON	375	\$73.00	\$27,375.00	\$73.25	\$27,468.75
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:					\$38,298.50		\$47,755.25
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATE BID:					\$258,905.45		\$291,596.95